

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details

File #: 2019-0172 **Version**: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/1/2019 In control: Mobility and Environment Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/12/2019
Enactment date: 6/24/2019 Enactment #: 18914

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to execute an agreement between King County

and the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority for operations and maintenance of the Link

light rail system.

Sponsors: Dave Upthegrove, Joe McDermott, Claudia Balducci Indexes: Interlocal Agreement, King County, Sound Transit

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 18914, 2. A. Intergovernmental Agreement Between Sound Transit and King County For

the Operations and Maintenance of The Link Light Rail System, Revised June 3, 2019, 3. A. Intergovernmental Agreement Between Sound Transit and King County, 4. 2019-0172 transmittal

letter, 5. 2019-0172 fiscal note, 6. 2019-0172 SR LightRailOMAgreement, 7. 2019-

0172 SR dated 06042019 LightRailOMAgreement6-4, 8. 2019-0172 ATT2 AMD1, 9. 2019-

0172_ATT3_AgreementRedLine, 10. 2019-0172_ATT4_ExhibitARedLine, 11. 2019-

0172_RevisedSR_LightRailOMAgreement6-4

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2019	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
6/4/2019	1	Mobility and Environment Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
5/21/2019	1	Mobility and Environment Committee	Deferred	
5/1/2019	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	